06-23-2003

m PTO-1595 RECORDA	102479983 TION FORM COVER SHEET			
		U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V V	• •	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks; Please record the atta	ched original documents or	CODV thereof	
lame of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving part		
Jehuda Hartman	> Name:	nSyst Lt	d	
Eyal Brill , 6.	17/31	J		
Oren Yulevitch		ess:		
itional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🌄	Yes 🍯 No			
Nature of conveyance;				
🗹 Assignment 🛛 🗳 Merger		······································		
🔄 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change	of Name	ss: 7 Hamar	De St	
		-		
Other		1		
	City: Erus	a.en_state: 1SR	AEL 91231	
ecution Date: 06/17/2003		-		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		s) & address(es) attached?	Yes V No	
this document is being filed together with a	new application the executiv			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.		on is:	
1/1/1/2///		(8)		
10402066	numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯			
ame and address of party to whom corresp				
oncerning document should be mailed;	Cindence 6. Total number of	f applications and pater	nts Involved:	
ama: Dr Robert Vasi	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ 4	40	
tomal Adda				
ternal Address:				
	Authorized	to be charged to depo	sit account	
reet Address: 7 Hamarpe St	8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
leer Address:	<u> </u>			
08 45179				
:V: Jerusalenstato: ISRAELTIP: 91		ppy of this page if paying by o		
			ahoan accont)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
atement and signature.				
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo a true copy of the original document.	pregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attac	ched copy ,	
Lobert Vasl	Wast	ar 1	17/200	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>_</u>	ate was	
Total number of pages inc	duding cover sheet, attachments, an			
Mail documents to be m	corded with required cover sheet info of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignment	condiana tan		
/	Weshington, D.C. 20231			
and the second second from the second se				
/				
/				
States			· · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0329

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Jehuda HARTMAN Oren YULEVITCH Eyal BRILL 18 Hatzanchanim Street, Rehovot, 76212 Israel 22 Eucalyptus Street, Omer, 84965 Israel 19/8 Ayalon St. Shoham, 73142 Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Insyst Ltd.

7 Hamarpe Street Har Hotzvim 91231 Jerusalem Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

A Method For Dynamically Targeting a Batch Process described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

U.S. Non- Provisional Patent Application

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Jehuda HARTMAN

Eyal Boll

én Yulevitch

Date:06/17/2003

Date: 06/17/2003

Date:06/17/2003

16

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0330